
Detroit Mercy (8-10,5-4 Horizon) -vs- IU Indy (5-16,1-9 Horizon)
01/17/26 at The Jungle, Indianapolis, IN

 
 

 
 
Detroit Mercy 80

IU Indy 77

Date: 01/17/26
Time: 2:00 PM
Attendance: 742
Site: The Jungle, Indianapolis, IN
Referees: Aran Hart, David Walker, Anthony Burris

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Detroit Mercy 38 42 80
IU Indy 34 43 77

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Spratt,Tyler * 27 3-9 3-7 7-9 3-5 8 2 1 1 0 1 16
20 Maiden,London * 23 4-7 0-0 3-3 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 11
05 Lovejoy,Orlando * 36 2-13 0-0 6-6 3-6 9 1 4 3 0 4 10
23 Geeter,Legend * 30 5-10 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 0 0 2 10
04 Fisher,Keshawn * 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
11 Stone,Lance 31 3-8 1-4 5-6 0-2 2 0 4 0 0 0 12
13 Lary,Jared 21 3-4 1-1 3-4 1-4 5 3 1 5 1 0 10
30 Kalambay,Ryan 21 2-4 0-0 2-2 4-2 6 3 1 1 1 1 6
02 Cotton,Je'kel 6 2-5 1-3 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 5
10 Johnson,Nate 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-61 6-17 26-30 13-25 38 11 13 14 2 8 80

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-31   45.16% 4-9   44.44% 6-8   75.00%
Second Half 10-30   33.33% 2-8   25.00% 20-22   90.91%
Total 24-61   39.3% 6-17   35.3% 26-30   86.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 14
Lead Changed: 9 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 33 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 D'Augustino,Kyler * 38 8-16 1-3 3-3 3-2 5 5 6 3 0 3 20
07 Woodward,Finley * 35 7-11 0-0 1-2 2-4 6 3 6 3 2 1 15
13 Mitchell,Maguire * 25 4-9 2-6 0-0 0-1 1 5 0 0 1 0 10
23 Miller,Aiden * 19 1-4 0-3 2-4 2-4 6 1 2 1 0 0 4
01 Hagy,Reece * 10 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 1 3
00 Edwards,Jaxon 21 6-9 0-2 1-1 2-5 7 3 1 2 0 0 13
04 Davis,Micah 31 5-12 2-8 0-0 1-1 2 2 4 3 0 1 12
20 Tinsley,Kameron 17 0-5 0-5 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 1 0 0 0
15 Compas,Matt 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 32-69 6-29 7-10 13-23 36 21 21 13 4 7 77

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-34   41.18% 4-16   25.00% 2-3   66.67%
Second Half 18-35   51.43% 2-13   15.38% 5-7   71.43%
Total 32-69   46.4% 6-29   20.7% 7-10   70.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 48 Fast Break Points: 14
Lead Changed: 9 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 25 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Detroit Mercy Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: IU Indy
19:45 MISS JUMPER by D'AUGUSTINO,KYLER

REBOUND DEF by GEETER,LEGEND --
TURNOVER  by FISHER,KESHAWN 19:21

19:21 STEAL  by HAGY,REECE
19:11 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by WOODWARD,FINLEY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by D'AUGUSTINO,KYLER
MISS JUMPER by GEETER,LEGEND(in the paint) 18:55
REBOUND OFF by SPRATT,TYLER --
MISS LAYUP by SPRATT,TYLER(in the paint) 18:50

-- REBOUND DEF by WOODWARD,FINLEY
FOUL  by GEETER,LEGEND 18:40

18:22 0-5 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by HAGY,REECE
-- ASSIST  by D'AUGUSTINO,KYLER

TURNOVER  by FISHER,KESHAWN 18:09
SUB OUT by FISHER,KESHAWN 18:08
SUB IN by LARY,JARED 18:08

17:56 MISS 3PTR by MITCHELL,MAGUIRE
REBOUND DEF by SPRATT,TYLER --
MISS 3PTR by SPRATT,TYLER 17:29

-- REBOUND DEF by HAGY,REECE
17:05 MISS 3PTR by MILLER,AIDEN

REBOUND DEF by LOVEJOY,ORLANDO --
GOOD LAYUP by LARY,JARED(fastbreak)(in the paint) 16:59 2-5 H 3

16:44 MISS 3PTR by D'AUGUSTINO,KYLER
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

16:40 SUB OUT by HAGY,REECE
16:40 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,MAGUIRE
16:40 SUB OUT by MILLER,AIDEN
16:40 SUB IN by EDWARDS,JAXON
16:40 SUB IN by DAVIS,MICAH
16:40 SUB IN by TINSLEY,KAMERON

TURNOVER  by LOVEJOY,ORLANDO 16:38
16:38 STEAL  by D'AUGUSTINO,KYLER
16:33 MISS 3PTR by TINSLEY,KAMERON

REBOUND DEF by SPRATT,TYLER --
GOOD LAYUP by GEETER,LEGEND(in the paint) 16:21 4-5 H 1
ASSIST  by LARY,JARED --

16:03 4-7 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,JAXON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WOODWARD,FINLEY

MISS LAYUP by MAIDEN,LONDON(in the paint) 15:50
REBOUND OFF by SPRATT,TYLER --
MISS JUMPER by SPRATT,TYLER 15:46

-- REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,JAXON
15:39 TURNOVER  by D'AUGUSTINO,KYLER

STEAL  by LOVEJOY,ORLANDO 15:39
MISS LAYUP by MAIDEN,LONDON(in the paint) 15:20

15:20 BLOCK  by WOODWARD,FINLEY
15:18 FOUL  by WOODWARD,FINLEY
15:18 SUB OUT by D'AUGUSTINO,KYLER
15:18 SUB IN by COMPAS,MATT

SUB OUT by SPRATT,TYLER 15:18
SUB IN by STONE,LANCE 15:18
GOOD FT by MAIDEN,LONDON 15:18 5-7 H 2
GOOD FT by MAIDEN,LONDON 15:18 6-7 H 1
REBOUND OFF by MAIDEN,LONDON --

15:04 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,MICAH
-- REBOUND OFF by WOODWARD,FINLEY

14:57 MISS 3PTR by TINSLEY,KAMERON



REBOUND DEF by LARY,JARED --
MISS LAYUP by LARY,JARED(in the paint) 14:48

14:48 BLOCK  by COMPAS,MATT
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

14:48 SUB OUT by WOODWARD,FINLEY
14:48 SUB IN by D'AUGUSTINO,KYLER

SUB OUT by GEETER,LEGEND 14:48
SUB IN by COTTON,JE'KEL 14:48

14:37 MISS JUMPER by D'AUGUSTINO,KYLER
-- REBOUND OFF by EDWARDS,JAXON

14:30 6-9 H 3 GOOD TIPIN by EDWARDS,JAXON(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by STONE,LANCE 14:13
REBOUND OFF by COTTON,JE'KEL --
MISS JUMPER by COTTON,JE'KEL 14:08

-- REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,JAXON
13:58 6-11 H 5 GOOD DUNK by EDWARDS,JAXON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DAVIS,MICAH
TURNOVER  by LARY,JARED 13:36

13:36 STEAL  by DAVIS,MICAH
13:31 TURNOVER  by TINSLEY,KAMERON
13:31 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,JAXON
13:31 SUB OUT by TINSLEY,KAMERON
13:31 SUB IN by WOODWARD,FINLEY
13:31 SUB IN by MILLER,AIDEN

SUB OUT by MAIDEN,LONDON 13:31
SUB IN by KALAMBAY,RYAN 13:31
TURNOVER  by LARY,JARED 13:22

13:22 STEAL  by COMPAS,MATT
FOUL  by KALAMBAY,RYAN 13:22

13:22 MISS FT by MILLER,AIDEN(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

13:22 6-12 H 6 GOOD FT by MILLER,AIDEN(fastbreak)
GOOD LAYUP by COTTON,JE'KEL(in the paint) 13:11 8-12 H 4

12:56 8-15 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,MICAH
-- ASSIST  by WOODWARD,FINLEY

MISS JUMPER by LOVEJOY,ORLANDO 12:38
-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,AIDEN

12:32 8-18 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,MICAH(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by COMPAS,MATT

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 12:30
12:30 SUB OUT by COMPAS,MATT
12:30 SUB IN by MITCHELL,MAGUIRE

SUB OUT by COTTON,JE'KEL 12:30
SUB OUT by LOVEJOY,ORLANDO 12:30
SUB OUT by LARY,JARED 12:30
SUB OUT by KALAMBAY,RYAN 12:30
SUB IN by SPRATT,TYLER 12:30
SUB IN by JOHNSON,NATE 12:30
SUB IN by MAIDEN,LONDON 12:30
SUB IN by GEETER,LEGEND 12:30
GOOD LAYUP by MAIDEN,LONDON(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 12:24 10-18 H 8
ASSIST  by STONE,LANCE --

12:07 MISS 3PTR by MILLER,AIDEN
REBOUND DEF by SPRATT,TYLER --

11:38 FOUL  by MITCHELL,MAGUIRE
GOOD FT by SPRATT,TYLER 11:38 11-18 H 7
MISS FT by SPRATT,TYLER 11:38
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

11:38 SUB OUT by DAVIS,MICAH
11:38 SUB OUT by MILLER,AIDEN
11:38 SUB IN by EDWARDS,JAXON
11:38 SUB IN by HAGY,REECE



GOOD FT by SPRATT,TYLER 11:38 12-18 H 6
11:18 MISS JUMPER by WOODWARD,FINLEY

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
11:15 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,MAGUIRE
11:15 SUB IN by TINSLEY,KAMERON
11:12 12-20 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by D'AUGUSTINO,KYLER(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WOODWARD,FINLEY
MISS 3PTR by GEETER,LEGEND 11:00
REBOUND OFF by SPRATT,TYLER --
GOOD 3PTR by SPRATT,TYLER 10:47 15-20 H 5
ASSIST  by STONE,LANCE --

10:28 MISS 3PTR by HAGY,REECE
-- REBOUND OFF by EDWARDS,JAXON

10:22 TURNOVER  by WOODWARD,FINLEY
STEAL  by GEETER,LEGEND 10:22
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 10:22

10:22 SUB OUT by D'AUGUSTINO,KYLER
10:22 SUB IN by DAVIS,MICAH

MISS JUMPER by GEETER,LEGEND(in the paint) 10:02
-- REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,JAXON

09:55 15-22 H 7
GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,JAXON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by DAVIS,MICAH
09:31 FOUL  by TINSLEY,KAMERON

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,NATE 09:31
SUB OUT by MAIDEN,LONDON 09:31
SUB IN by LOVEJOY,ORLANDO 09:31
SUB IN by KALAMBAY,RYAN 09:31
GOOD LAYUP by GEETER,LEGEND(in the paint) 09:15 17-22 H 5
ASSIST  by STONE,LANCE --

08:48 TURNOVER  by WOODWARD,FINLEY
08:48 SUB OUT by HAGY,REECE
08:48 SUB IN by D'AUGUSTINO,KYLER

SUB OUT by SPRATT,TYLER 08:48
SUB IN by LARY,JARED 08:48
GOOD 3PTR by LARY,JARED 08:26 20-22 H 2
ASSIST  by GEETER,LEGEND --

08:11 MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,JAXON
REBOUND DEF by GEETER,LEGEND --
GOOD JUMPER by STONE,LANCE 07:59 22-22

07:57 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
07:57 SUB OUT by TINSLEY,KAMERON
07:57 SUB IN by MITCHELL,MAGUIRE
07:48 22-24 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by D'AUGUSTINO,KYLER

MISS 3PTR by STONE,LANCE 07:21
-- REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,JAXON

06:59 TURNOVER  by DAVIS,MICAH
STEAL  by GEETER,LEGEND 06:59
GOOD LAYUP by GEETER,LEGEND(in the paint) 06:53 24-24

06:36 MISS LAYUP by WOODWARD,FINLEY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by D'AUGUSTINO,KYLER

06:30 24-26 H 2 GOOD TIPIN by D'AUGUSTINO,KYLER(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by LARY,JARED 06:30

06:30 SUB OUT by DAVIS,MICAH
06:30 SUB IN by COMPAS,MATT

SUB OUT by STONE,LANCE 06:30
SUB OUT by KALAMBAY,RYAN 06:30
SUB IN by SPRATT,TYLER 06:30
SUB IN by MAIDEN,LONDON 06:30

06:17 MISS LAYUP by EDWARDS,JAXON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MAIDEN,LONDON --
GOOD 3PTR by SPRATT,TYLER 06:04 27-26 V 1
FOUL  by LARY,JARED 05:55



05:55 MISS LAYUP by WOODWARD,FINLEY(in the paint)
BLOCK  by LARY,JARED 05:55

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
05:54 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,JAXON
05:54 SUB IN by DAVIS,MICAH

SUB OUT by GEETER,LEGEND 05:54
SUB IN by COTTON,JE'KEL 05:54

05:49 27-28 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by WOODWARD,FINLEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DAVIS,MICAH

GOOD 3PTR by COTTON,JE'KEL 05:39 30-28 V 2
ASSIST  by LOVEJOY,ORLANDO --

05:20 MISS LAYUP by COMPAS,MATT(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

05:15 SUB OUT by COMPAS,MATT
05:15 SUB IN by TINSLEY,KAMERON
05:10 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,MICAH

REBOUND DEF by COTTON,JE'KEL --
MISS 3PTR by COTTON,JE'KEL 04:49

-- REBOUND DEF by WOODWARD,FINLEY
04:38 30-31 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by D'AUGUSTINO,KYLER

-- ASSIST  by TINSLEY,KAMERON
04:24 FOUL  by WOODWARD,FINLEY
04:24 SUB OUT by WOODWARD,FINLEY
04:24 SUB IN by EDWARDS,JAXON

MISS JUMPER by LOVEJOY,ORLANDO(in the paint) 04:14
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

03:47 30-33 H 3 GOOD DUNK by EDWARDS,JAXON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by D'AUGUSTINO,KYLER

FOUL  by LARY,JARED 03:47
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:47
SUB OUT by COTTON,JE'KEL 03:47
SUB OUT by LARY,JARED 03:47
SUB IN by STONE,LANCE 03:47
SUB IN by GEETER,LEGEND 03:47

03:47 30-34 H 4 GOOD FT by EDWARDS,JAXON
GOOD LAYUP by MAIDEN,LONDON(in the paint) 03:23 32-34 H 2

03:23 FOUL  by EDWARDS,JAXON
GOOD FT by MAIDEN,LONDON 03:23 33-34 H 1
ASSIST  by SPRATT,TYLER --

02:59 MISS LAYUP by MITCHELL,MAGUIRE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GEETER,LEGEND --
MISS JUMPER by LOVEJOY,ORLANDO 02:30

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,MICAH
02:14 TURNOVER  by EDWARDS,JAXON
02:14 SUB OUT by TINSLEY,KAMERON
02:14 SUB IN by MILLER,AIDEN

GOOD LAYUP by LOVEJOY,ORLANDO(in the paint) 01:49 35-34 V 1
01:32 TURNOVER  by MILLER,AIDEN

STEAL  by LOVEJOY,ORLANDO 01:32
01:29 SUB OUT by MILLER,AIDEN
01:29 SUB IN by TINSLEY,KAMERON

GOOD JUMPER by LOVEJOY,ORLANDO 01:07 37-34 V 3
ASSIST  by MAIDEN,LONDON --

00:50 MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,JAXON
REBOUND DEF by STONE,LANCE --

00:43 FOUL  by EDWARDS,JAXON
GOOD FT by SPRATT,TYLER(fastbreak) 00:43 38-34 V 4

00:43 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,JAXON
00:43 SUB IN by WOODWARD,FINLEY

MISS FT by SPRATT,TYLER(fastbreak) 00:43
-- REBOUND DEF by TINSLEY,KAMERON

00:26 MISS 3PTR by MITCHELL,MAGUIRE



REBOUND DEF by SPRATT,TYLER --
00:24 FOUL  by TINSLEY,KAMERON
00:24 SUB OUT by WOODWARD,FINLEY
00:24 SUB OUT by TINSLEY,KAMERON
00:24 SUB IN by HAGY,REECE
00:24 SUB IN by MILLER,AIDEN

SUB OUT by SPRATT,TYLER 00:24
SUB IN by JOHNSON,NATE 00:24
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,NATE(in the paint) 00:08

-- REBOUND DEF by HAGY,REECE

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Detroit Mercy Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: IU Indy
20:00 SUB OUT by DAVIS,MICAH
20:00 SUB IN by WOODWARD,FINLEY

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,NATE 20:00
SUB OUT by STONE,LANCE 20:00
SUB IN by SPRATT,TYLER 20:00
SUB IN by LARY,JARED 20:00
MISS LAYUP by MAIDEN,LONDON(in the paint) 19:44

-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,AIDEN
19:17 38-36 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by MITCHELL,MAGUIRE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WOODWARD,FINLEY
MISS 3PTR by GEETER,LEGEND 18:39
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 18:37
FOUL  by MAIDEN,LONDON 18:20

18:20 MISS FT by MILLER,AIDEN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

18:20 38-37 V 1 GOOD FT by MILLER,AIDEN
SUB OUT by SPRATT,TYLER 18:20
SUB IN by STONE,LANCE 18:20
GOOD JUMPER by GEETER,LEGEND(in the paint) 18:02 40-37 V 3
ASSIST  by LOVEJOY,ORLANDO --

17:47 40-39 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by WOODWARD,FINLEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by D'AUGUSTINO,KYLER

GOOD LAYUP by STONE,LANCE(in the paint) 17:36 42-39 V 3
17:13 42-41 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by WOODWARD,FINLEY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by D'AUGUSTINO,KYLER
MISS LAYUP by LOVEJOY,ORLANDO(in the paint) 16:44

-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,AIDEN
16:41 MISS 3PTR by MILLER,AIDEN

REBOUND DEF by LARY,JARED --
16:34 FOUL  by MILLER,AIDEN

GOOD FT by LARY,JARED(fastbreak) 16:34 43-41 V 2
16:34 SUB OUT by HAGY,REECE
16:34 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,MAGUIRE
16:34 SUB OUT by MILLER,AIDEN
16:34 SUB IN by EDWARDS,JAXON
16:34 SUB IN by DAVIS,MICAH
16:34 SUB IN by TINSLEY,KAMERON

SUB OUT by MAIDEN,LONDON 16:34
SUB IN by KALAMBAY,RYAN 16:34
GOOD FT by LARY,JARED(fastbreak) 16:34 44-41 V 3

16:09 44-43 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by WOODWARD,FINLEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by D'AUGUSTINO,KYLER

GOOD LAYUP by KALAMBAY,RYAN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 16:01 46-43 V 3
ASSIST  by STONE,LANCE --

15:39 46-45 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,MICAH
MISS 3PTR by STONE,LANCE 15:06



REBOUND OFF by KALAMBAY,RYAN --
MISS JUMPER by LOVEJOY,ORLANDO 14:51

-- REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,JAXON
14:33 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,MICAH

-- REBOUND OFF by D'AUGUSTINO,KYLER
14:30 46-47 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by D'AUGUSTINO,KYLER(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by GEETER,LEGEND(in the paint) 14:20
-- REBOUND DEF by WOODWARD,FINLEY

14:09 MISS LAYUP by WOODWARD,FINLEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LARY,JARED --

14:02 FOUL  by D'AUGUSTINO,KYLER
SUB OUT by LARY,JARED 14:02
SUB OUT by GEETER,LEGEND 14:02
SUB IN by SPRATT,TYLER 14:02
SUB IN by COTTON,JE'KEL 14:02
GOOD FT by LOVEJOY,ORLANDO(fastbreak) 14:02 47-47
GOOD FT by LOVEJOY,ORLANDO(fastbreak) 14:02 48-47 V 1

13:39 FOUL  by D'AUGUSTINO,KYLER
13:39 TURNOVER  by D'AUGUSTINO,KYLER

MISS LAYUP by KALAMBAY,RYAN(in the paint) 13:16
13:16 BLOCK  by WOODWARD,FINLEY
13:14 FOUL  by EDWARDS,JAXON

GOOD FT by KALAMBAY,RYAN 13:14 49-47 V 2
GOOD FT by KALAMBAY,RYAN 13:14 50-47 V 3
REBOUND OFF by KALAMBAY,RYAN --

12:58 MISS 3PTR by TINSLEY,KAMERON
REBOUND DEF by KALAMBAY,RYAN --
FOUL  by LOVEJOY,ORLANDO 12:37
TURNOVER  by LOVEJOY,ORLANDO 12:37

12:37 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,JAXON
12:37 SUB OUT by TINSLEY,KAMERON
12:37 SUB IN by MITCHELL,MAGUIRE
12:37 SUB IN by MILLER,AIDEN
12:25 MISS 3PTR by MITCHELL,MAGUIRE

-- REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,MICAH
12:20 50-49 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,MICAH(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by COTTON,JE'KEL 12:02
-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,AIDEN

11:50 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,MICAH
REBOUND DEF by LOVEJOY,ORLANDO --
TURNOVER  by LOVEJOY,ORLANDO 11:39

11:39 STEAL  by WOODWARD,FINLEY
11:35 FOUL  by DAVIS,MICAH
11:35 TURNOVER  by DAVIS,MICAH

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:35
SUB OUT by COTTON,JE'KEL 11:35
SUB OUT by LOVEJOY,ORLANDO 11:35
SUB IN by LARY,JARED 11:35
SUB IN by GEETER,LEGEND 11:35
TURNOVER  by SPRATT,TYLER 11:34

11:34 STEAL  by D'AUGUSTINO,KYLER

11:31 50-51 H 1
GOOD LAYUP by D'AUGUSTINO,KYLER(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

FOUL  by SPRATT,TYLER 11:31
11:31 50-52 H 2 GOOD FT by D'AUGUSTINO,KYLER(fastbreak)
11:13 FOUL  by D'AUGUSTINO,KYLER

MISS 3PTR by SPRATT,TYLER 11:04
-- REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,MAGUIRE

FOUL  by LARY,JARED 10:46
10:46 50-53 H 3 GOOD FT by D'AUGUSTINO,KYLER

SUB OUT by SPRATT,TYLER 10:46
SUB IN by LOVEJOY,ORLANDO 10:46

10:46 50-54 H 4 GOOD FT by D'AUGUSTINO,KYLER



10:26 FOUL  by DAVIS,MICAH
GOOD FT by STONE,LANCE 10:25 51-54 H 3
GOOD FT by STONE,LANCE 10:25 52-54 H 2

10:18 MISS 3PTR by D'AUGUSTINO,KYLER
-- REBOUND OFF by D'AUGUSTINO,KYLER

10:11 MISS JUMPER by D'AUGUSTINO,KYLER(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LARY,JARED --
TURNOVER  by LARY,JARED 10:07

09:56 52-56 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by D'AUGUSTINO,KYLER(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DAVIS,MICAH

TURNOVER  by LARY,JARED 09:49
09:45 52-58 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by D'AUGUSTINO,KYLER(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by GEETER,LEGEND(in the paint) 09:17 54-58 H 4
09:05 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,MICAH

-- REBOUND OFF by MILLER,AIDEN
09:00 54-60 H 6 GOOD TIPIN by MITCHELL,MAGUIRE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MILLER,AIDEN
MISS JUMPER by LOVEJOY,ORLANDO(in the paint) 08:38

-- REBOUND DEF by D'AUGUSTINO,KYLER
08:30 MISS 3PTR by MITCHELL,MAGUIRE

REBOUND DEF by LOVEJOY,ORLANDO --
GOOD 3PTR by STONE,LANCE(fastbreak) 08:25 57-60 H 3
ASSIST  by LOVEJOY,ORLANDO --

08:04 TURNOVER  by WOODWARD,FINLEY
STEAL  by LOVEJOY,ORLANDO 08:04
MISS LAYUP by LOVEJOY,ORLANDO(in the paint) 07:59
REBOUND OFF by LARY,JARED --
GOOD TIPIN by LARY,JARED(in the paint) 07:55 59-60 H 1
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 07:49

07:49 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,MAGUIRE
07:49 SUB OUT by MILLER,AIDEN
07:49 SUB IN by EDWARDS,JAXON
07:49 SUB IN by TINSLEY,KAMERON

SUB OUT by LARY,JARED 07:49
SUB OUT by GEETER,LEGEND 07:49
SUB IN by SPRATT,TYLER 07:49
SUB IN by MAIDEN,LONDON 07:49

07:34 TURNOVER  by D'AUGUSTINO,KYLER
STEAL  by KALAMBAY,RYAN 07:34
TURNOVER  by KALAMBAY,RYAN 07:30

07:30 STEAL  by D'AUGUSTINO,KYLER
07:26 59-62 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by WOODWARD,FINLEY(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by MAIDEN,LONDON(in the paint) 07:03 61-62 H 1
06:54 MISS 3PTR by TINSLEY,KAMERON

REBOUND DEF by STONE,LANCE --
MISS JUMPER by LOVEJOY,ORLANDO 06:25
REBOUND OFF by KALAMBAY,RYAN --
GOOD TIPIN by KALAMBAY,RYAN(in the paint) 06:21 63-62 V 1

06:12 MISS 3PTR by TINSLEY,KAMERON
REBOUND DEF by LOVEJOY,ORLANDO --
GOOD 3PTR by SPRATT,TYLER 05:51 66-62 V 4
ASSIST  by LOVEJOY,ORLANDO --

05:36 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,MICAH
REBOUND DEF by LOVEJOY,ORLANDO --
MISS 3PTR by SPRATT,TYLER 05:12

-- REBOUND DEF by TINSLEY,KAMERON
05:00 TURNOVER  by EDWARDS,JAXON

STEAL  by LOVEJOY,ORLANDO 05:00
GOOD LAYUP by MAIDEN,LONDON(in the paint) 04:34 68-62 V 6
ASSIST  by KALAMBAY,RYAN --

04:24 68-64 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,MICAH(in the paint)
04:24 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM



04:24 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,JAXON
04:24 SUB OUT by TINSLEY,KAMERON
04:24 SUB IN by MITCHELL,MAGUIRE
04:24 SUB IN by MILLER,AIDEN

SUB OUT by MAIDEN,LONDON 04:24
SUB IN by GEETER,LEGEND 04:24
MISS 3PTR by SPRATT,TYLER 04:11
REBOUND OFF by LOVEJOY,ORLANDO --
MISS LAYUP by LOVEJOY,ORLANDO(in the paint) 03:55

03:55 BLOCK  by MITCHELL,MAGUIRE
REBOUND OFF by LOVEJOY,ORLANDO --
MISS JUMPER by LOVEJOY,ORLANDO 03:50

-- REBOUND DEF by WOODWARD,FINLEY
03:45 68-66 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,AIDEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WOODWARD,FINLEY
03:12 FOUL  by D'AUGUSTINO,KYLER

GOOD FT by STONE,LANCE 03:12 69-66 V 3
GOOD FT by STONE,LANCE 03:12 70-66 V 4

02:58 MISS LAYUP by D'AUGUSTINO,KYLER(in the paint)
BLOCK  by KALAMBAY,RYAN 02:58

02:56 FOUL  by MITCHELL,MAGUIRE
GOOD FT by SPRATT,TYLER 02:56 71-66 V 5
GOOD FT by SPRATT,TYLER 02:56 72-66 V 6
REBOUND DEF by SPRATT,TYLER --
FOUL  by SPRATT,TYLER 02:41

02:39 TURNOVER  by DAVIS,MICAH
STEAL  by SPRATT,TYLER 02:39
MISS JUMPER by STONE,LANCE 02:11
REBOUND OFF by KALAMBAY,RYAN --
MISS LAYUP by KALAMBAY,RYAN(in the paint) 01:58

-- REBOUND DEF by D'AUGUSTINO,KYLER
01:56 MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,MICAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KALAMBAY,RYAN --
MISS JUMPER by LOVEJOY,ORLANDO(in the paint) 01:24
REBOUND OFF by LOVEJOY,ORLANDO --
MISS LAYUP by STONE,LANCE(in the paint) 01:01

01:00 SUB OUT by DAVIS,MICAH
01:00 SUB IN by EDWARDS,JAXON

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 00:59

00:52 MISS JUMPER by D'AUGUSTINO,KYLER(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MILLER,AIDEN

00:44 MISS LAYUP by D'AUGUSTINO,KYLER(in the paint)
00:40 72-68 V 4 GOOD TIPIN by WOODWARD,FINLEY(in the paint)
00:39 FOUL  by MITCHELL,MAGUIRE

MISS FT by STONE,LANCE 00:39
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by STONE,LANCE 00:39 73-68 V 5
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:39

-- REBOUND OFF by WOODWARD,FINLEY
FOUL  by KALAMBAY,RYAN 00:34

00:23 73-70 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,JAXON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MILLER,AIDEN

SUB OUT by KALAMBAY,RYAN 00:23
SUB IN by LARY,JARED 00:23

00:22 FOUL  by WOODWARD,FINLEY
MISS FT by LARY,JARED 00:22
GOOD FT by LARY,JARED 00:22 74-70 V 4
SUB OUT by LARY,JARED 00:22
SUB IN by KALAMBAY,RYAN 00:22
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

00:20 74-73 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by MITCHELL,MAGUIRE



-- ASSIST  by WOODWARD,FINLEY
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:12
SUB OUT by KALAMBAY,RYAN 00:12
SUB IN by LARY,JARED 00:12

00:07 FOUL  by D'AUGUSTINO,KYLER
00:07 SUB OUT by D'AUGUSTINO,KYLER
00:07 SUB IN by DAVIS,MICAH

SUB OUT by LARY,JARED 00:07
SUB IN by KALAMBAY,RYAN 00:07
GOOD FT by LOVEJOY,ORLANDO 00:07 75-73 V 2
GOOD FT by LOVEJOY,ORLANDO 00:07 76-73 V 3
FOUL  by KALAMBAY,RYAN 00:05

00:05 76-74 V 2 GOOD FT by WOODWARD,FINLEY
00:05 MISS FT by WOODWARD,FINLEY

REBOUND DEF by LOVEJOY,ORLANDO --
00:04 FOUL  by MITCHELL,MAGUIRE

GOOD FT by LOVEJOY,ORLANDO 00:04 77-74 V 3
GOOD FT by LOVEJOY,ORLANDO 00:04 78-74 V 4

00:01 78-77 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by MITCHELL,MAGUIRE(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by EDWARDS,JAXON

00:00 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:00 FOUL  by MITCHELL,MAGUIRE
00:00 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,MAGUIRE
00:00 SUB IN by TINSLEY,KAMERON

GOOD FT by SPRATT,TYLER 00:00 79-77 V 2
GOOD FT by SPRATT,TYLER 00:00 80-77 V 3


